



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 18999/2025 & CM APPL. 79087/2025, CM APPL. 732/2026**
RAJEEV KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayyar, Ms. Smita Maan &
Mr. Vishal Maan, Advs.

Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Senior Adv with Mr Hemant
Sharma, Ms. Smita Maan, Mr. Abhavishya
Makhija, Mr. Amaan Khan and Ms. Nazia Praveen,
Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Tushar Sannu SC for DDA, Mr. Govind Kumar,
Adv, Mr. Apurv Kumar, Adv Ms. Anamika, Adv
Mr. Siddhant Nath (SC for MCD) with Mr.
Bhavishya Makhiya, Mr. Amaan Khan, Advs
Mr. Siddharth Panda with Mr. Anil Pandey &
Mr. Ritank Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
07.01.2026

%

List on 16.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 7, 2026 / (MS)