



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18999/2025, CM APPL. 79087/2025, CM APPL. 732/2026**

RAJEEV KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, Ms. Smita Maan
& Mr. Vishal Maan, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Respondents

Through: Adv Tushar Sannu & Adv Parvin
Bansal for DDA
Mr. Siddharth Panda with Mr. Ritank
Kumar and Mr. Anil Pandey, Advs.
for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

1. No counter-affidavit has been filed by the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1/DDA.
2. As last and final opportunity, 1 week is granted to respondent No. 1/DDA to file a counter-affidavit/reply, failing which the petition will be adjudicated on the basis of documents already on record.
3. List on 24.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/DM