



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 18999/2025 & CM APPL. 79087/2025, CM APPL. 732/2026**
RAJEEV KHANNA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. NS Vasisht, Ms. Jyoti Kataria,
Mr. Vishal Mann, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Tushar Sanu, Mr. Govind Kumar, Mr.
Apurv Kumar, Mr. Ankit Kakkar, Ms.
Anshika Singh, Advs.
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Mr. Anil
Pandey, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
17.03.2026

At request of Mr. Poddar, learned senior counsel for the respondent,
to obtain further instructions, list on 23.03.2026 at 2:30 p.m.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 17, 2026/sp