



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 18999/2025, CM APPL. 79087/2025 & CM APPL. 732/2026**
RAJEEV KHANNAPetitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Ms. Smita Maan,
Mr. Vishal Maan, Ms. Jyoti, Mr.
Kartik Dabas, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Tushar Sannu, SC for DDA Mr.
Govind Kumar, Mr. Apurv Kumar,
Mr. Ankit kakkar, Ms. Anshika Singh,
Advs.
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Mr. Ritank
Kumar & Mr. Anil, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
23.03.2026

List on 07.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 23, 2026/NG