



\$~347-348

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18999/2025, CM APPL. 79087/2025 & CM APPL. 732/2026

RAJEEV KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Ms. Smita Maan,
Mr. Vishal Maan, Ms. Jyoti, Mr.
Kartik Dabas, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Panda with Mr. Ritank
Kumar and Mr. Anil Pandey, Mr.
Akshay Vaid, Adv. for R-2.
Mr Tushar Sannu and Ms Pulak
Gupta Joshi, Adv.

348

+ W.P.(C) 4442/2026, CM APPL. 21756/2026, CM APPL. 24438/2026,
CM APPL. 31010/2026, CM APPL. 31789/2026

DAMINI WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Ms. Smita Maan,
Mr. Vishal Maan, Ms. Jyoti, Mr.
Kartik Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Choudhary, Adv.

versus

DDA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahaj Garg(SPC) and Ms. Shubhi
Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Dhawan, SC for DDA with
Ms. Nisha Dhawan, Mr. Pawan Karan
Deo and Mr.V. K. Teng, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mohd. Sueb
Akhtar, Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

%
ORDER
13.05.2026

For further arguments, list on 07.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 13, 2026/NG