



\$~192-193

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 18999/2025 & CM APPL. 79087/2025, CM APPL. 732/2026
RAJEEV KHANNAPetitioner
Through: Mr Vishal Gosain Sr. Adv., Mr
Vasisht, Ms Jyoti Kataria, Advs.
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr Tushar Sannu Ms Pulak Gupta
Joshi Mr. Siddharth Panda with Mr. Anil Pandey,
Advs. for R1

193

+ W.P.(C) 4442/2026 & CM APPL. 31789/2026, CM APPL.
31010/2026, CM APPL. 24438/2026, CM APPL. 21756/2026
DAMINI WADHWAPetitioner
Through: Mr Vishal Gosain Sr. Adv., Mr
Vasisht, Ms Jyoti Kataria, Advs.
versus
DDA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr.R.K Dhawan (Sr.Advocate)
Mr.Sanjay Katyal (SC) With Nitish kumar Danda
(Adv) and Mr Manoj (Assistant Director)
Horticulture
Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak standing Counsel with
Mrs K. K. Kiran Pathak Mr Sunil Kumar jha Mr
Mohd Sueb Akhtar Advs for R2
Mr. Sahaj Garg SPC for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
27.07.2026

%

W.P.(C) 4442/2026

1. Mr. Gosain, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, states that he has filed a perjury application.
2. The same is not on record, however, a copy has been furnished to the respondents.



3. Let replies be filed within 4 weeks from today.
4. Mr. Dhawan, on instructions states that demolition has already been carried out and the area is in possession of the respondent No. 1/DDA.
5. Mr. Vashisht, learned counsel, and Mr. Gosain, learned senior counsel, state that the demarcation has not been carried out and the petitioner's property is unacquired private land in Khasra No. 607 and 613.
6. Since the dispute now only remains to identify the area of the petitioner and whether it falls on the land that has been acquired by the respondents, it is directed that till the next date of hearing no further precipitative steps shall be taken against the property of the petitioner.
7. List on 27.11.2026.

W.P.(C) 18999/2025

8. At request, list for hearing on 24.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 27, 2026/AS